
t' ,"

RESOLUTION NO. 141

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS AND
DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $ 9,903.59 DEMANDS SALARY
CHECK NUMBERS 3341 THROUGH 3368 AND DEMANDS
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 1424 THROUGH 1454.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern­
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certified to the accuracy of
the following demands and to the availability of funds for payment
thereof.

..' '--7/)'-"':-'-7/~>/ /
/_~4ZJeA<,A~(6._,_~

./ CITY CLERK
.'

",/

SECTION 2: That the following cl~ti(s and demands have been audited
as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts
hereinafter set forth.

r

r
I

CLAIMANT

Community National
Bank

state Employees' Re­
tirement System

Stanley J. Godava

Mary L. Gonder

James R. Heck

Haona L. Pearl

Dorothy L. Togami

Paul E. Seaton

Frank H. Roach

Earl E. Fike

Tommy J. Galyon

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.

CLAIM NO. AMOUNT

Employees' Withholding tax 3341 $ 1,255.50

Employees' Contribution to 3342 225.20
State Retirement System

Administrative Dept. Salary 3343 197.43
5/1/66 through 5/15/66

tr 3344 174 . 81~

" 3345 287.90

It 3346 122.52

" 3347 153.43

Animal Regulation Salary 3348 128.04
5/1/66 through 5/15/66

Building Regulation Salary 3349 221.83
5/1/66 through 5/15/66

Police Department Salary 3350 213.22
5/1/66 through 5/15/66

f1 3351 188.21

II 3352 187.23



r
(

Resolution No. 141

CLAIMANT

Jerry P. Petkovsek

-2-

CLAIM

Police Department Salary
5/1/66 through 5/15/66

May 19, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

3353 $ 183.56

r
(

~
\

Bill R. Prasolowicz

Gerald S. Pryor

Terrence M. Pryor

Walter R. Rogers

Margaret A. Slattery

George M. Whaley

John W. Wood

John A. Worthy

Waldo C. Griffin

Vincent J. Korp

Basil W. Privitt

Samuel L. Shelton

Jimmy D. Brett

Leroy D. Griffin

Ray Mellies

State Employees' Re­
tirement System

Valley Independent

Ray A. Vercammen

Esther's

W. B. Grossardt

Magic Cleaners

Hignite Plumbing Co.

So. Calif. Edison Co.

If

It

II

It

"
lr

II

II

11

lr

II

II

Street Maintenance Salary
5/1/66 through 5/15/66

"
II

Employer's Contribution to
State Retirement System

Legal Advertising

Map of Tract 1771

Prisoner's Meals

Load of Sand

Cleaning of Firemen's
Uniforms

Refund of Encroachment
Deposit

Electricity for City Hall

3354

3355

3356

3357

3358

3359

3360

3361

3362

3363

3364

3365

3366

3367

3368

1424

1425

1426

1427

1428

1429

1430

1431

193.06

102.74

1'71.10

174.93

126.84

2'76.41

183.75

184.25

45.60

41.61

4.79

47.90

124.63

216.05

164.27

229.88

15.50

3.10

12.6'7

30.00

3.75

30.00

66.70



r'
l
"

Resolution No. 141

CLAIMANT

Fototype California
Inc.

-3-

CLAIM

Sno-pake Correction Fluid

May 19, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

1432 $ 2.34

Hi-Fi Specialties Film for Police Dept.

General Electric Payment for Police radio
Credit Corporation

Robert Grunwald & Consultant's fees
Associates

1435

8.05

66.99

162.50

Bakersfield Electronics Maintenance of Radio

Sun Distributors Water for Water coolers

Straud Stacke

So. Calif. Edison Co.

Rent for Police Dept.

Street Lighting

16.60

50.00

255.00

1439 1,040.06

I~

!

Valley Independent

Calif. Interstate
Telephone Co.

Airport Sweeping
Service Inc.

Advertising

Telephone for Police Dept.

Street Sweeping

1440

1441

1442

6.55

98.16

435.00

Rizzardini's Furniture Clock for Cduncil Chambers
& Appliances

Ridgecrest County Water for Fire Department
Water District

International City SUbscription to Management
Manager's Association Information Service

1443

1444

1445

14.54

202.50

50.00

Desert Office Equip­
ment

Chairs and Tables for
Council Chambers

1446 1,024.40

Electricity for Police Dept. 1450
~
i

National Fire Pro­
tection Association

Moderne Plastic Manu­
facturing Co. Inc.

Monroe International
Inc.

So. Calif. Edison Co.

Xerox Corporation

National Fire Codes

Desk Signs for Council
Chambers

Maintenance Agreement on
Calculator

Adjustment in Sales Tax

1447

1448

1449

16.40

21.10

72.11

5.98



Res olut ion No . 141 - 4- May 19, 1966

CLAI MANT CLAIM NO . JIl~ O UN T

Deser t Moto rs , In c . Maintenance of Poli c e Ca rs 1452 $ 1 7 4. 38

Geo r ge M. Wh aley

Mary L . Gonder

Trave l to Peace Off i ce r 's
me et i n g i n Long Beac h

I mp r e s t Fund

TOTAL

118 .5 0

$9 ,90 3 .5 9

APP RO VED AND ADO PTED THI S 19 t h DAY OF MAY, 196 6

AY ES :

NOES :

ABSENT :

AT TEST :

Mayo r Smith, Counc ilmen Fox , J u les , Ke ssle r a nd
Shacklett

Non e

None

/
I

Cle rk


	Resolution No. 141
	Resolution No. 141 pg. 2
	Resolution No. 141 pg. 3
	Resolution No. 141 pg. 4

